

PS&E JOB NO : 18Y020 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 09386 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5880
 HWY : SR 022,082
 TITLE : I-82 & SR 22
 SUNNYSIDE VIC TO PROSSER VIC -
 PAVING & ADA
 18Y020
 PROJECT : , NHPP-STP 0082(015
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 6 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 955 W LACEY 80 POND ROAD
 98837-9118
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 RICHLAND WA 993524670 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.		3.13 %		70.78 %		42.84 %		
			184,225.16	5,774.84	190,000.00	130,395.28	263,146.64	78,921.48		
2	REMOVING EXISTING SIDEWALK									
	88.0000	S.Y.	60.0000	-41.67 %	35.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	-16.67 %		
			5,280.00	-2,200.00	3,080.00	0.00	4,400.00	-880.00		
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM									
		L.S.		-86.11 %		-16.67 %		122.22 %		
			5,400.00	-4,650.00	750.00	-900.00	12,000.00	6,600.00		
LIQUID ASPHALT										
4	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL									
	17.0500	TON	1,000.0000	-15.00 %	850.0000	80.00 %	500.0000	-50.00 %		
			17,050.00	-2,557.50	14,492.50	13,640.00	8,525.00	-8,525.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
5	CRACK SEALING WITH SAND SLURRY									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			31,000.00		31,000.00		31,000.00			
6	CRACK SEALING WITH HOT POURED SEALANT									
	0.7200	MI.	5,000.0000	100.00 %	10,000.0000	40.00 %	7,800.0000	56.00 %		
			3,600.00	3,600.00	7,200.00	1,440.00	5,616.00	2,016.00		
7	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	106627.0000	S.Y.	3.5000	-21.43 %	2.7500	30.00 %	4.0000	14.29 %		
			373,194.50	-79,970.25	293,224.25	111,958.35	426,508.00	53,313.50		
8	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG PG 64H-28									
	5647.0000	TON	95.0000	0.00 %	95.0000	24.21 %	120.0000	26.32 %		
			536,465.00	0.00	536,465.00	129,881.00	677,640.00	141,175.00		
9	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG PG 64H-28									
	5576.0000	TON	95.0000	-15.79 %	80.0000	-8.42 %	90.0000	-5.26 %		
			529,720.00	-83,640.00	446,080.00	-44,608.00	501,840.00	-27,880.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 18Y020 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 09386 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5880
 HWY : SR 022,082
 TITLE : I-82 & SR 22
 SUNNYSIDE VIC TO PROSSER VIC -
 PAVING & ADA
 18Y020
 PROJECT : , NHPP-STP 0082(015
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 6 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 955 W LACEY 80 POND ROAD
 98837-9118
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 RICHLAND WA 993524670 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
10	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			31,986.00	31,986.00		31,986.00		31,986.00	
11	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			19,832.00	19,832.00		19,832.00		19,832.00	
12	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			1,895.00	1,895.00		1,895.00		1,895.00	
13	COMMERCIAL HMA - BIKE PATH LANDING								
	4.0000 TON		1,000.0000	350.0000	-65.00 %	650.0000	-35.00 %	250.0000	-75.00 %
			4,000.00	1,400.00	-2,600.00	2,600.00	-1,400.00	1,000.00	-3,000.00
14	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL								
	2607.0000 L.F.		3.0000	6.0000	100.00 %	5.5000	83.33 %	6.0000	100.00 %
			7,821.00	15,642.00	7,821.00	14,338.50	6,517.50	15,642.00	7,821.00
15	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL								
	346.0000 L.F.		22.0000	23.0000	4.55 %	22.0000	0.00 %	24.5000	11.36 %
			7,612.00	7,958.00	346.00	7,612.00	0.00	8,477.00	865.00
16	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
17	INLET PROTECTION								
	7.0000 EACH		140.0000	125.0000	-10.71 %	300.0000	114.29 %	120.0000	-14.29 %
			980.00	875.00	-105.00	2,100.00	1,120.00	840.00	-140.00
TRAFFIC									
18	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER								
	55.1000 L.F.		50.0000	155.0000	210.00 %	215.0000	330.00 %	120.0000	140.00 %
			2,755.00	8,540.50	5,785.50	11,846.50	9,091.50	6,612.00	3,857.00

PS&E JOB NO : 18Y020 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 09386 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5880

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 6 2019

HWY	: SR 022,082	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TITLE	: I-82 & SR 22 SUNNYSIDE VIC TO PROSSER VIC - PAVING & ADA 18Y020	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 98837-9118	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 955 W LACEY	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD
PROJECT	: , NHPP-STP 0082(015	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	RICHLAND WA 993524670	YAKIMA WA 989019354
COUNTY(S)	: BENTON, YAKIMA	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
19	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 23.6000	L.F.	45.0000 1,062.00	120.0000 2,832.00	166.67 % 1,770.00	75.0000 1,770.00	66.67 % 708.00	120.0000 2,832.00	166.67 % 1,770.00	
20	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 687.0000	EACH	35.0000 24,045.00	36.0000 24,732.00	2.86 % 687.00	35.0000 24,045.00	0.00 % 0.00	65.0000 44,655.00	85.71 % 20,610.00	
21	BARRIER DELINEATOR STRIP 67.0000	EACH	50.0000 3,350.00	56.0000 3,752.00	12.00 % 402.00	55.0000 3,685.00	10.00 % 335.00	60.0000 4,020.00	20.00 % 670.00	
22	PAINT LINE 100294.0000	L.F.	0.1400 14,041.16	0.1800 18,052.92	28.57 % 4,011.76	0.1700 17,049.98	21.43 % 3,008.82	0.1900 19,055.86	35.71 % 5,014.70	
23	PLASTIC LINE 691.0000	L.F.	2.0000 1,382.00	1.0000 691.00	-50.00 % -691.00	0.9500 656.45	-52.50 % -725.55	1.0000 691.00	-50.00 % -691.00	
24	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 1890.0000	L.F.	1.7500 3,307.50	2.0000 3,780.00	14.29 % 472.50	1.9000 3,591.00	8.57 % 283.50	2.0000 3,780.00	14.29 % 472.50	
25	GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 12727.0000	L.F.	4.2000 53,453.40	4.5000 57,271.50	7.14 % 3,818.10	4.3500 55,362.45	3.57 % 1,909.05	4.8500 61,725.95	15.48 % 8,272.55	
26	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 352.0000	S.F.	5.5000 1,936.00	8.0000 2,816.00	45.45 % 880.00	7.6500 2,692.80	39.09 % 756.80	8.5000 2,992.00	54.55 % 1,056.00	
27	PLASTIC STOP LINE 493.0000	L.F.	5.5000 2,711.50	7.2500 3,574.25	31.82 % 862.75	7.0000 3,451.00	27.27 % 739.50	7.7500 3,820.75	40.91 % 1,109.25	
28	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 36.0000	EACH	200.0000 7,200.00	145.0000 5,220.00	-27.50 % -1,980.00	140.0000 5,040.00	-30.00 % -2,160.00	155.0000 5,580.00	-22.50 % -1,620.00	
29	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 65.0000	EACH	28.0000 1,820.00	25.0000 1,625.00	-10.71 % -195.00	24.0000 1,560.00	-14.29 % -260.00	27.0000 1,755.00	-3.57 % -65.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18Y020 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 09386 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5880
 HWY : SR 022,082
 TITLE : I-82 & SR 22
 SUNNYSIDE VIC TO PROSSER VIC -
 PAVING & ADA
 18Y020
 PROJECT : , NHPP-STP 0082(015
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 6 2019

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II	CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY						
13184 E WHEELER RD NE	955 W LACEY	80 POND ROAD						
98837-9118								
MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	RICHLAND WA 993524670	YAKIMA WA 989019354						
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102						

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC									
30	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP								
	0.5700	MI.	3,000.0000	4,000.0000	33.33 %	3,000.0000	0.00 %	3,300.0000	10.00 %
			1,710.00	2,280.00	570.00	1,710.00	0.00	1,881.00	171.00
31	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1								
	0.3700	MI.	3,000.0000	4,000.0000	33.33 %	3,500.0000	16.67 %	3,700.0000	23.33 %
			1,110.00	1,480.00	370.00	1,295.00	185.00	1,369.00	259.00
32	PERMANENT SIGNING								
		L.S.			-50.00 %		-73.63 %		-25.00 %
			4,000.00	2,000.00	-2,000.00	1,055.00	-2,945.00	3,000.00	-1,000.00
33	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION								
	21908.0000	L.F.	0.2700	0.8000	196.30 %	0.6000	122.22 %	0.8500	214.81 %
			5,915.16	17,526.40	11,611.24	13,144.80	7,229.64	18,621.80	12,706.64
34	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM H LINE								
		L.S.			45.83 %		181.25 %		73.64 %
			48,000.00	70,000.00	22,000.00	135,000.00	87,000.00	83,347.00	35,347.00
35	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
		L.S.			53.06 %		42.86 %		47.76 %
			245,000.00	375,000.00	130,000.00	350,000.00	105,000.00	362,000.00	117,000.00
36	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	500.0000	S.F.	25.0000	15.0000	-40.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %	16.0000	-36.00 %
			12,500.00	7,500.00	-5,000.00	15,000.00	2,500.00	8,000.00	-4,500.00
OTHER ITEMS									
37	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING								
		L.S.			-70.00 %		-70.00 %		-45.00 %
			10,000.00	3,000.00	-7,000.00	3,000.00	-7,000.00	5,500.00	-4,500.00
38	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK								
	26.4000	S.Y.	140.0000	105.0000	-25.00 %	65.0000	-53.57 %	135.0000	-3.57 %
			3,696.00	2,772.00	-924.00	1,716.00	-1,980.00	3,564.00	-132.00
39	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARRALLEL B								
	1.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	5,250.0000	31.25 %	3,500.0000	-12.50 %	5,400.0000	35.00 %
			4,000.00	5,250.00	1,250.00	3,500.00	-500.00	5,400.00	1,400.00

PS&E JOB NO : 18Y020 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 09386 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5880
 HWY : SR 022,082
 TITLE : I-82 & SR 22
 SUNNYSIDE VIC TO PROSSER VIC -
 PAVING & ADA
 18Y020
 PROJECT : , NHPP-STP 0082(015
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 27 2019
 AWARDED ON : Mar 6 2019

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II CPM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 955 W LACEY 80 POND ROAD
 98837-9118
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 RICHLAND WA 993524670 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
40	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A									
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	5,000.0000	100.00 %	3,500.0000	40.00 %	5,400.0000	116.00 %	
			5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	2,000.00	10,800.00	5,800.00	
41	REMOVE AND RESET CASE AND COVER									
	4.0000	EACH	700.0000	950.0000	35.71 %	875.0000	25.00 %	415.0000	-40.71 %	
			2,800.00	3,800.00	1,000.00	3,500.00	700.00	1,660.00	-1,140.00	
42	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
43	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
44	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
45	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
46	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			-50.00 %		-50.00 %		-50.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,224,857.38	\$2,238,377.32	0.61%	\$2,777,777.77	24.85%	\$2,676,012.00	20.28%	2ND BIDDER REJECTED
BASE TOTAL			\$2,224,857.38	\$2,238,377.32	0.61%	\$2,777,777.77	24.85%	\$2,676,012.00	20.28%	2ND BIDDER REJECTED